CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
December 17, 2013

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR NOVEMBER 2013

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,

a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Greater Cleveland Partnership
50th Public Officials Reception
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Leadership Conference
Worthington, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Leadership Conference
Worthington, Ohio

ARLIS Ohio Valley Chapter
Regional Meeting
Granville, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Leadership Conference
Worthington, Ohio

Scott Warwick Consulting and Law Service
Bullying and Healing the Human Brain
Columbus, Ohio

Customers of Sirsi/Dynix Users Group Inc
Consortia SIG Conference
Cleveland, Ohio

Customers of Sirsi/Dynix Users Group Inc
Consortia SIG Conference
Cleveland, Ohio

Customers of Sirsi/Dynix Users Group Inc
Consortia SIG Conference
Cleveland, Ohio

Northern Ohio Technical Service Librarians
Linked Data and the Library Seminar
Kent, Ohio

State Library of Ohio
Consumer Advisory Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

DATE

11/22/13

11/01/13

11/01/13

11/01/13

11/01/13

11/08/13

11/7/13 - 11/8/13

11/7/13 - 11/8/13

11/7/13 - 11/8/13

11/22/13

10/31/13

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Thomas Corrigan

Amy Dawson

Jaime Declet

Pamela Eyerdam

Michael Monaco

Rekiat Olayiwola

Ann Palomo

Marlene Pelyhes

Hilary Prisbylla

Leslie Pultorak

Will Reed

REPORT C

AMOUNT

200.00

226.42

75.00

25.00

213.43

75.00

70.00

70.00

70.00

100.37

137.86



ITEM

UXPA Cleveland
World Visability Day
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Department of Education
Annual Education Conference
Columbus, Ohio

TOTAL

FUND

General

Lockwood Thompson
OLBPD - Library for the Blind
LSTA - Know it Know

PNC - Grow up Great

TOTAL

DATE

11/14/13

10/27/13 - 10/29/13

SUMMARY

NOVEMBER

$1,521.48
0.00
137.86
0.00

0.00

$1,659.34

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

David Reynolds

Nicole Shabazz

YEAR TO DATE

$49,453.86
8,269.42
3,675.25
5,459.85
62.63

$66,921.01

AMOUNT

55.00

341.26

$1,659.34



