Finance Committee December 17, 2013

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR NOVEMBER 2013

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Greater Cleveland Partnership 50th Public Officials Reception Cleveland, Ohio	11/22/13	Thomas Corrigan	200.00
Ohio Library Council Leadership Conference Worthington, Ohio	11/01/13	Amy Dawson	226.42
Ohio Library Council Leadership Conference Worthington, Ohio	11/01/13	Jaime Declet	75.00
ARLIS Ohio Valley Chapter Regional Meeting Granville, Ohio	11/01/13	Pamela Eyerdam	25.00
Ohio Library Council Leadership Conference Worthington, Ohio	11/01/13	Michael Monaco	213.43
Scott Warwick Consulting and Law Service Bullying and Healing the Human Brain Columbus, Ohio	11/08/13	Rekiat Olayiwola	75.00
Customers of Sirsi/Dynix Users Group Inc Consortia SIG Conference Cleveland, Ohio	11/7/13 - 11/8/13	Ann Palomo	70.00
Customers of Sirsi/Dynix Users Group Inc Consortia SIG Conference Cleveland, Ohio	11/7/13 - 11/8/13	Marlene Pelyhes	70.00
Customers of Sirsi/Dynix Users Group Inc Consortia SIG Conference Cleveland, Ohio	11/7/13 - 11/8/13	Hilary Prisbylla	70.00
Northern Ohio Technical Service Librarians Linked Data and the Library Seminar Kent, Ohio	11/22/13	Leslie Pultorak	100.37
State Library of Ohio Consumer Advisory Meeting Columbus, Ohio	10/31/13	Will Reed	137.86

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
UXPA Cleveland World Visability Day Cleveland, Ohio	11/14/13	David Reynolds	55.00
Ohio Department of Education Annual Education Conference Columbus, Ohio	10/27/13 - 10/29/13	Nicole Shabazz	341.26

TOTAL

\$1,659.34

## SUMMARY

FUND	NOVEMBER	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$1,521.48	\$49,453.86
Lockwood Thompson	0.00	8,269.42
OLBPD - Library for the Blind	137.86	3,675.25
LSTA - Know it Know	0.00	5,459.85
PNC - Grow up Great	0.00	62.63
TOTAL	\$1,659.34	\$66,921.01